Resolution 21-14 Of the San Mateo County Harbor District

Set the Oyster Point Marina/Park Hours for Use by the General Public from 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. Daily.

Whereas, the Board of Harbor Commissioners, "Board", has adopted Ordinance 78-98 stating that the Board will adopt hours of operation for Oyster Point Marina/Park by Resolution:

Whereas, the Board adopted Resolution 7-98 was adopted on February 18, 1998 to set the hours for the Oyster Point Marina/Park open for use of the general public between one hour before sunrise until midnight, and;

Whereas, for reasons of efficiency and economy the Board has considered reducing the hours for public use of Oyster Point Marina/Park.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that Oyster Point Marina/Park shall be open for the use of the general public between the hours of 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily.

Approved this 16th day of July 2014 at the regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For: Bernardo, Holsinger, Parravano

Against: None

Absent: Brennan, Tucker

Attested

BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS

Debbie Nixon

Deputy Secretary

Pietro Parravano

President